which is estimated to be one-third of rental expense.

S-12

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to receive net proceeds of approximately $9.9 billion from the sale of the notes to the underwriters, after
deducting underwriting discounts and other offering expenses payable by us. We intend to use the net proceeds of this
offering for general corporate purposes, which may include funding our capital return program and acquisitions,
among other uses. We may temporarily invest funds that are not immediately needed for these purposes in short-term
investments, including marketable securities.

S-13

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities and capitalization as of March 29,
2015:

� on an actual basis; and

� on an as adjusted basis after giving effect to this offering.
The following data are qualified in their entirety by our financial statements and other information incorporated by
reference herein. You should read this table in conjunction with �Risk Factors� and �Use of Proceeds.�

As of March 29, 2015
Actual As Adjusted(3)

(In millions)

(unaudited)
Cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities $ 29,610 $ 39,544

Debt:
Credit facility(1) $ �  $ �
Short-term debt(2) 1,096 1,096
Notes offered hereby:
Floating Rate Notes due 2018 �  250
Floating Rate Notes due 2020 �  249
1.400% Notes due 2018 �  1,246
2.250% Notes due 2020 �  1,744
3.000% Notes due 2022 �  1,993
3.450% Notes due 2025 �  1,984
4.650% Notes due 2035 �  988
4.800% Notes due 2045 �  1,480

Total debt 1,096 11,030
Total stockholders� equity 37,834 37,834

Total capitalization $ 38,930 $ 48,864

(1) As of the date of this prospectus supplement, there were no borrowings under the credit facility.
(2) Represents outstanding commercial paper borrowings.
(3) The amount in the �As Adjusted� column is the aggregate principal amount of the notes being offered, net of

discounts and debt issuance costs.

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

S-14

Edgar Filing: QUALCOMM INC/DE - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF NOTES

You can find the definitions of certain terms used in the following summary under the subheading ��Certain Definitions.�